Article
Experimental Investigations of the Behavior of Stiffened
Perforated Cold-Formed Steel Sections Subjected to Axial
Compression
Fattouh M. F. Shaker 1, Zekriat Mamdooh 1 , Ahmed Deifalla 2,* and Mohamed M. Yehia1
1 Civil Eng. Department, Faculty of Eng. Mataria, Helwan University, Cairo, Egypt; fatouhm@hotmail.com,
2 Structural engineering and construction management department; ahmed.deifalla@fue.edu.eg

A g
(mm2 )
A net
(mm2 )
rx (net)
( mm )
ry (net)
( mm )
λx λy λmax
C70-63.5-1.5-P-500 70 50 1.5 500 370.72 323.02 22.34 26.14 22.38 19.12 22.38
C70-63.5-1.5-P-1000 70 50 1.5 1000 370.72 323.02 22.34 26.14 44.76 38.25 44.76
C70-63.5-1.5-P-2000 70 50 1.5 2000 370.72 323.02 22.34 26.14 89.52 76.5 89.52
C90-80-1.5-P-500 90 80 1.5 500 455.35 407.65 27.01 33.80 18.51 14.79 18.51
C90-80-1.5-P-1000 90 80 1.5 1000 455.35 407.65 27.01 33.80 37.02 29.59 37.02
C90-80-1.5-P-1500 90 80 1.5 1500 455.35 407.65 27.01 33.80 55.54 44.38 55.54
C110-80-1.5-P-500 110 80 1.5 500 510.91 463.21 26.96 40.89 18.54 12.22 18.54
C110-80-1.5-P-1000 110 80 1.5 1000 510.91 463.21 26.96 40.89 37.09 24.45 37.09
C110-80-1.5-P-1500 110 80 1.5 1500 510.91 463.21 26.96 40.89 55.63 36.68 55.63
C110-80-1.5-P-2000 110 80 1.5 2000 510.91 463.21 26.96 40.89 74.18 48.91 74.18
C110-80-2-P-500 110 80 2 500 678.36 614.76 26.87 40.60 18.61 12.32 18.61
C110-80-2-P-1000 110 80 2 1000 678.36 614.76 26.87 40.60 37.22 24.63 37.22
C110-80-2-P-1500 110 80 2 1500 678.36 614.76 26.87 40.60 55.82 36.95 55.82
C110-80-2-P-2000 110 80 2 2000 884.34 614.76 26.87 40.60 74.43 49.26 74.43
C110-80-2.5-P-500 110 80 2.5 500 884.34 764.91 26.78 40.31 18.67 12.40 18.67
C110-80-2.5-P-1000 110 80 2.5 1000 884.34 764.91 26.78 40.31 37.34 24.81 37.34
C110-80-2.5-P-2000 110 80 2.5 2000 884.34 764.91 26.78 40.31 74.68 49.62 74.68
Table 2. The average mechanical properties of the tensile coupon test results.
Thickness
of material,
t (mm)